data driven risk assessment in fast and slower growing broilers 
(BROWARD)  

Project summary: 

Project starting date: day of the kick- off meeting  

Project duration: 48 months 

2. Tasks 

Please refer to the Call for Proposals. 

3. Grant 

Grant amount: 2,500,000.00 (two million and five-hundred thousand euro) 

Grant form: Financing not linked to costs 

Grant mode: Action grant 

Eligibility options:  

- Limitation for subcontracting: Subcontracting is allowed for non-core tasks/not 
allowed 

4. Reporting, payments and recoveries 

4.1 Continuous reporting (art 21)